## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## KENTUCKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MORE CONTROL OF MALE STORY MORE CO

## Amend printed copy of HB 4/HCS 1

On page 1, line 3 to through page 8, line 20, delete Sections 1 to 4 in their entirety; and Renumber subsequent sections; and

On page 9, line 18, delete "*five* (5)" and insert in lieu thereof "*three* (3)"; and

On page 9, line 19, delete "three (3)" and insert in lieu thereof "one (1)"; and

On page 10, line 23, delete "certified as being enrolled and making satisfactory progress"; and

On page 10, line 23 to page 10, line 24, delete "<u>an approved job training or certification</u> program" and

On page 10, line 24, remove the opening bracket before the word "training" and on page 10, line 25, remove the closing bracket after the word "secretary" and delete the intervening strikethroughs; and

Beginning on page 11, line 16 and continuing through page 12, line 8, delete all text; and On page 12 line 9 through page 21, line 15, delete Sections 6 to 10 in their entirety; and Renumber subsequent sections; and

On page 21, line 26 delete " $\underline{12}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{3}$ "; and

On page 29, line 3 delete "<u>12 to 18</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>3 to 9</u>"; and

On page 31, line 19 to page 31, line 20 delete "<u>12 to 18</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>3 to 9</u>"; and

| Amendment No. HFA 12  | Rep. Rep. John Blanton |
|---|------------------------|
| Committee Amendment   | Signed D. Co           |
| Floor Amendment \\ \( \) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ | IRC Drafter:           |
| Adopted:  | Date:                  |
| Rejected:   | Doc. ID: XXXX          |

On page 35 line 9 delete "<u>12 to 18</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>3 to 9</u>"; and On page 35, line 10 through page 38, line 2, delete Sections 21 to 23 in their entirety; and Renumber subsequent sections.